
Augsburg University (0-3) -vs- UW-Eau Claire (3-1)
3/20/2021 at Eau Claire, Wis. (Simpson Field)

 
 

 
 
Augsburg University Goals: Reinbold, Tehya (4); Furlong, Megan (2); Knudson, Mikayla (2); Tuccitto, Allie (1); Hegrenes, Annika (1); Edens,
Madison (1) 
Assists: Reinbold, Tehya (1); Furlong, Megan (1); Prokpoec, Maylynn (1) 
 
UW-Eau Claire Goals: Jessica Borer (5); Riley Domagala (2); Lilia Pugh (2); Kelli Cole (2); Sheridan Larson (1); Hallie Oberg (1); Nina Pratt
(1) 
Assists: Makayla Kapalczynski (1); Riley Domagala (1); Hallie Oberg (1); Jena Salwasser (1); Lilia Pugh (1); Kelli Cole (1); Jessica Borer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Simpson Field
Penalties: Seykora, Maddie 2nd/07:14
Officials: Holly Souza; Wendy Frantz; Chris Jessen

Date: 3/20/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Augsburg University 5 6 11
UW-Eau Claire 5 9 14

Shots 1 2 Total
Augsburg University 15 14 29
UW-Eau Claire 20 18 38

Shots On Goal
Augsburg University 7 12 19
UW-Eau Claire 15 13 28

Saves
Augsburg University 10 4 14
UW-Eau Claire 2 6 8

Turnovers
Augsburg University 0 2 2
UW-Eau Claire 0 1 1

Clears 1 2 Total
Augsburg University 1-2 4-4 5-6
UW-Eau Claire 5-5 0-0 5-5

Ground Balls
Augsburg University 18 10 28
UW-Eau Claire 19 12 31

Draw Controls
Augsburg University 4 4 8
UW-Eau Claire 6 11 17

Free-Position Shots
Augsburg University 6 1 7
UW-Eau Claire 1 5 6

Fouls
Augsburg University 2 4 6
UW-Eau Claire 5 2 7



Augsburg University 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Arns, Annabelle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
7 Courtney, Kayla 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
9 Reinbold, Tehya 4 1 5 10 1 0 1 1 1-3 1
11 Hoffman, Alexa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Tuccitto, Allie 1 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 1-2 0
15 Furlong, Megan 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 1
16 Knudson, Mikayla 2 0 2 2 7 0 0 1 1
20 Hegrenes, Annika 1 0 1 4 5 1 0 4 0-2 2
21 Martin, Alexa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
22 Prokpoec, Maylynn 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0
27 Seykora, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Edens, Madison 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 3 14 29 28 2 1 8 2-7 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Seykora, Maddie 60:00 14 14 L



UW-Eau Claire 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Sheridan Larson 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0-1 0
2 Makayla Kapalczynski 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
3 Riley Domagala 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0
9 Jena Salwasser 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 0
10 Megan Madsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Natalie Hanson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Emmalyn Tritschler 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0-2 0
16 Lilia Pugh 2 1 3 8 2 0 0 0 1
17 Kelli Cole 2 1 3 2 6 0 0 1 1
18 Abbigail Pepka 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Jessica Borer 5 1 6 10 5 0 0 0 1-1 0
24 Bryanna Brost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hallie Oberg 1 1 2 4 4 1 0 5 0-1 0
5 Nina Pratt 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
11 Lucy Flottemesch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Megan Metzler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
19 Tomoe Hashiguchi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Philippi 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0

Totals 14 7 21 38 31 1 0 17 2-6 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Bryanna Brost 60:00 11 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AUG UWEC
1st 27:42 Reinbold, Tehya Unassisted 1 0
1st 26:48 Furlong, Megan Unassisted 2 0
1st 25:51 Hegrenes, Annika Furlong, Megan 3 0
1st 24:03 Jessica Borer Unassisted 3 1
1st 20:59 Reinbold, Tehya Unassisted 4 1
1st 19:17 Riley Domagala Unassisted 4 2
1st 17:00 Tuccitto, Allie Unassisted 5 2
1st 16:26 Riley Domagala Unassisted 5 3
1st 15:07 Kelli Cole Jena Salwasser 5 4
1st 07:03 Lilia Pugh Kelli Cole 5 5
2nd 24:49 Kelli Cole Unassisted 5 6
2nd 21:06 Jessica Borer Unassisted 5 7
2nd 16:34 Reinbold, Tehya Unassisted 6 7
2nd 16:09 Furlong, Megan Prokpoec, Maylynn 7 7
2nd 15:14 Jessica Borer Unassisted 7 8
2nd 14:01 Reinbold, Tehya Unassisted 8 8
2nd 12:32 Jessica Borer Makayla Kapalczynski 8 9
2nd 11:24 Hallie Oberg Lilia Pugh 8 10
2nd 11:09 Sheridan Larson Hallie Oberg 8 11
2nd 09:53 Edens, Madison Reinbold, Tehya 9 11
2nd 09:45 Knudson, Mikayla Unassisted 10 11
2nd 07:14 Nina Pratt Unassisted 10 12
2nd 04:25 Knudson, Mikayla Unassisted 11 12
2nd 02:34 Jessica Borer Riley Domagala 11 13
2nd 00:33 Lilia Pugh Jessica Borer 11 14

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 07:14 AUG Seykora, Maddie YELLOW CARD


